ОМВ 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
1 26-99 RE	101101541	
(),26 ⁻ // RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TO: The Commissioner of Potente and T	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	rademarks: Please record the attached original Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(ies).
V New		y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change	of Name
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Govern	ment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	ernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Carlos Ponzio		05/13/1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) THE MEAD CORPORATIO	DN	If document to be recordenies an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) Courthouse Plaza, Northeast		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Dayton	ОН	45463
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
THE STUDIES SEPARATE CORPORE CONTRACT	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	TOR OTTICE USE ONET	
}		
1999 (THALI 20020274 132512 29103857 581 40.00 CH		

!

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	- U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 897-4423
Name	Tsugihiko Suzuki		
ddress (line 1)	The Mead Corporation		
ddress (line 2)	4850D North Church La	ane	
ddress (line 3)	Smyrna, GA 30080		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	nber of pages of the attached conveyance docume chments.	nt #1
Application	Number(s) or Pa	tent Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either t	he Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
r	atent Application Nu	mber(s) Patent	Number(s)
29/103857			
		┐ ┌────┐ │ ┌────┐ ┌───	
f this document	is being filed together wit	th a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
was			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (F	РСТ) РСТ РСТ	PCT
	er PCT application n y if a U.S. Application	umber	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of I	Properties Ente	r the total number of properties involved. #	1
ee Amoun	t Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account 🗸	
Deposi (Enter fo	t Account r payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the	
· ·		Deposit Account Number: #	13-2512
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	e best of my knowled aed copy is a true co ated herein.	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true an py of the original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
	Tsugihiko Suzuki)_ (k=4 ~ (/~	July 22, 1999
	-	Signature	Date
Nam	e of Person Signing	Olghataro	

٣

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No._____

Filed_April 22, 1999

WHEREAS, I, CARLOS PONZIO, of r. Luisiania, 360, 04560-021 Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil, a citizen of Brazil, invented a certain new original and ornamental design for an article of manufacture, BEVERAGE CARTON CARRYING DETACHABLE COASTERS, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, THE MEAD CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with principal place of business at Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, CARLOS PONZIO., hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said THE MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon or reissues thereof, to said THE MEAD CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said THE MEAD CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said THE MEAD CORPORATION, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said THE MEAD CORPORATION may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set m	y hand	and seal	this	13	day of
MAY	, 199	9.			١	(• •		
/				($\frown \downarrow$	EI			
				(;{	(\sim)	T	WL.	
					<u> </u>				

Witness DIEGO ROVERE

build Taino.

Witness